RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

02-07-2003



BRCE)ffice

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Preserve | 200rd the atta 102359534 | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 - 5 - 2 3 <u>Linde Process Plants, Inc.</u> | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No | Name: Linde BOC Process Plants LLC Address: 1209 Orange Street City: Wilmington State: Delaware Zip: 19801 | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger Certificate [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name of Assignee [] Other | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No | | |
| Execution Date: January 13, 2003 | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | 4,895,584 issued January 23, 1990 | | |
| Additional numbers attached? | [] Yes [X] No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 | | |
| Name: <u>Anthony Giaccio, Esq.</u> <u>BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.</u> | [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 44th Floor City: New York State: New York Zip: 10112 | 8. Deposit account number: 02-4377 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |

Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Anthony Giaccio (PTO Reg. 39,684)

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Jan. 28, 2003

02/07/2003 LMUELLER 00000023 024377

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LINDE PROCESS PLANTS, INC., an Oklahoma corporation with offices at 8522 East 61st Street, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74133 is presently the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the inventions herein identified, and is desirous of assigning and transferring over the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, and Letters Patent described as follows: PROCESS FOR C2 RECOVERY as set forth and described in Letters Patent of the United States, Patent No. 4,895,584, issued on January 23, 1990; and PROCESS FOR C₂ RECOVERY as set forth and described in European Patent No. 0377949, issued March 25, 1992; and PROCESS FOR C₂ RECOVERY as set forth and described in Belgium Patent No. 0377949, issued March 25, 1992; and PROCESS FOR C₂ RECOVERY as set forth and described in French Patent No. 0377949, issued March 25, 1992; and PROCESS FOR C₂ RECOVERY as set forth and described in German Patent No. P68901089.3, issued March 25, 1992; and PROCESS FOR C₂ RECOVERY as set forth and described in Italian Patent No. 0377949, issued March 25, 1992; and PROCESS FOR C₂ RECOVERY as set forth and described in Netherlands Patent No. 0377949, issued March 25, 1992; and PROCESS FOR C₂ RECOVERY as set forth and described in United Kingdom Patent No. 0377949, issued March 25, 1992; and

WHEREAS, LINDE BOC PROCESS PLANTS LLC, a Delaware corporation with offices at Corporate Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, and in and to said Letters Patent and any reissues thereof, and

NY02:422401.1

1

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that WE, the said LINDE PROCESS PLANTS, INC. for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said LINDE BOC PROCESS PLANTS LLC, and other valuable consideration unto us moving from said LINDE PROCESS PLANTS, INC. at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said LINDE BOC PROCESS PLANTS, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions entitled PROCESS FOR C2 RECOVERY as set forth and described in Letters Patent of the United States, Patent No. 4,895,584, issued on January 23, 1990; and PROCESS FOR C2 RECOVERY as set forth and described in European Patent No. 0377949, issued March 25, 1992; and PROCESS FOR C₂ RECOVERY as set forth and described in Belgium Patent No. 0377949, issued March 25, 1992; and PROCESS FOR C2 RECOVERY as set forth and described in French Patent No. 0377949, issued March 25, 1992; and PROCESS FOR C2 RECOVERY as set forth and described in German Patent No. P68901089.3, issued March 25, 1992; and PROCESS FOR C₂ RECOVERY as set forth and described in Italian Patent No. 0377949, issued March 25, 1992; and PROCESS FOR C₂ RECOVERY as set forth and described in Netherlands Patent No. 0377949, issued March 25, 1992; and PROCESS FOR C2 RECOVERY as set forth and described in United Kingdom Patent No. 0377949, issued March 25, 1992; and in and to the said Letters Patent and any reissues thereof, and in and to any reexaminations, and extensions thereof, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and

NY02:422401.1

all said Letters Patent may be granted;

2

AND WE, the said LINDE PROCESS PLANTS, INC. do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the any said Letters Patent of the United States to said LINDE BOC PROCESS PLANTS, LLC, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said LINDE BOC PROCESS PLANTS LLC, its successors and assigns;

AND WE, the said LINDE PROCESS PLANTS, INC., for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said LINDE BOC PROCESS PLANTS LLC, its successors and assigns, that we, our successors and assigns, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said LINDE BOC PROCESS PLANTS LLC, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said LINDE BOC PROCESS PLANTS LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said LINDE PROCESS PLANTS, INC., hereto causes its name to be affixed by its duly authorized representative, the undersigned, who is empowered to act on behalf of LINDE PROCESS PLANTS, INC. on the date written.

The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, declares that he is empowered to act on behalf of said LINDE PROCESS PLANTS, INC. and further declares that all statements

NY02:422401.1

3

made herein of our his knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the Letters Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE the said LINDE PROCESS PLANTS, INC., have hereunto set our hand and seal on the date below written.

JOHN D. BRANDON President

Linde Process Plants, Inc.

(Seal)

| STATE OF OKLAHOMA | .) | |
|-------------------|-----|--------|
| |) | : ss.: |
| COUNTY OF TULSA |) | |

RECORDED: 02/05/2003

BE IT KNOWN, that on this 13 day of ________, 2003, before me personally came JOHN D. BRANDON, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

Commission Expires: <u>February</u> 6, 2006

NY02:422401.1

4